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6000 

00>1 

.... 
6122 

1.500 

11:10 

6031 

1.500 

7501 

1$54 

'561 

7,100 

1\0T£: 

All line il tnls i d~ntified bv Lll l~ arr t..ud lhturd Rcmcdhttion items and 1hould br bid a«ordlni!l 
COST T HH T LHR I Floor/Rooml Artl 

$4,000.00 

$300.00 

$800.00 

$2,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$3,000.00 !!.!:! 

UIR £XT[RIOR 

LHR 

R.Ol'C II CARPtNntY 

lh~ "~ .,J! ~ fbc.a •"'-' r.al.c boatdi •nd JT):Ib« •lth IX"olo 

r.ncY~.nd rN bcanh madr ••th .,..&.,tid "*tNJ lAd fofto- the: 
!a« mat) of1ht l"'nW)(s ~for Ad\&bll'lation on chro-dlina. 
(\'-alit A B. C. and 0) (apcwo.,; • ...lll2... Ltn ft..) 

fiNISU CARP£NlttY 

Install new C"itcriOf plyvoood insrn on CMt:f~r cotl thutt door. 
LHR (Tht orhtlnlllns~r• ill no longer lht:rc-.) 

LHR 

CARI'CNTRY (CARACF.) 

RtmO\~ all ~ f~d and r~b botlds ancll'C'pbtt "ith nn. 
(.1'\CY!.aftd f'll.c boanJs Oft priSt' f'Ndt '¥111h II'H.ind IN!Ierial 8ftd 
lol~ 1hl: ~:<n:UI) oflhc lntenot') ~ ro.. Rm.bllitacion on 
d\l>cll•~ (Yo ails A. 9. C. and 0)(1P9fO'i. ~ L•n fL) 

ROOFINC·SIIINCLE 

Rcmo\'C ttl (':\!Sling .s.hinglts dov.n 10 the roor boards on dw~lling. 
•nd jlllrMgt. ln.s.~all7116 inch Oriented Strnnd Board. Install new 
DhncMionnllO yur asphall shln&lt roof\na, ineludin&l S lb. 
t~phall t.aiUtlted (t'lt. O\'Ct enlirt roof, ice and W'ltet shield 11 all 
elves W \'lilt:)'$. aM aluminum T-Orip at all edl¢S or roof. Install 
nrv. mcul n.s.h'"& • .u .. -ena. i*ks.• and e:himney.lnt.taU ~er· 
nast.nc noccMd into monar joints 11 chimney. lmta.U new mrtal 
fltihln& .. lht juno: ion of tOOfs and WillS Color or sh. 10m«< 

h""""'dcpor\mml'""'"mnenu(OWO'- 24 SqJ 

GlTTERS & OOW"(SPOliTS 

Install ncv.. lfflangular aluminum downtpOtJts tnd ftC\\ aluminum 
'utlcrs on entire d"rllint:,. CoiOf, !.lyle 1tnd prone to mtet historic 
dcp:.nmcnl rc-quirtmcnts. {appro:\ • ....2lQ_ Lin,FI) 

SIDING 

LHR

(color to match 

existing)

(color to match 

existing)



7 fl02 

$5,000.00 

8.100 

8 102 
$800.00 ~I H 

8.500 

8502 

$27,800.00 

9.900 

91101 

$2,000.00 

$.3,000.00 

U50 

9953 
$200.00 

9.950 

9951 
$200.00 

8.200 

am 
$200.00 

t.l50 

LHR 

LHR 

Install new ' inyl ctdu sh•k~ sidmg and a«euories on all 2nd 
noor c'tcrior "'all surfKes or d~elhng. Color. leJCIUrt lnd Ji:;(.C co 
ma1ch historic depor1mc:n1 rcq~remcnu (Wall• A. B. C. and 0) 
(approx . .!Q. Sq 1 

DOORS EXTERIOR 
lns1all a ne" me1al clad prchung door (wi1h fac1ory applied linl•h) 
nt: rear exterior emrance. (total~) 

WINDOWS 

ln-.t.all ~" ~1umonr.un..,;I.IIJ "wd M~l< ·h11na. fl!'placcmcnl ""lndo~• ••th bt.Hit 
tn mulltOnS. lftWIIIC'd &b.5.>. haihVCCftJ ltld UIHn deuun& fc.MUte II each 
doubk Md smc.k hunJ "''~ un-ts o( d•clfi•& .. d pnCf:. AqOcc 1ft)' 

~ intmor ••ndo.,., ~,,...,.sWots ..s aptORS l~ moldtft$i to dowt) 
m:Mdl OllJ:inals). Prq1. pnnw: and p&ln.l "1th .a) he-latex.. The ntcnor w.ndow 
eolot. de$iJtl. dunrnS»>fts. p.oonk. and proport•ons and ifpossiblor. maccnab •111 
c:ompl~ "ith llistoric Drpanmc:nt ttqutn:fi"'C'nlS. (totAil}J 

PAINT EXTERIOR 

Prep and Paint all previously painted exterior surfaces and new 
''ood surfaces or the d"·tlllng and garage. except sidina. The 
e\terior paint co104" "'ill comply with His1oric Dc:partment 
rcqui,.,menu. appro\. lOI)() Sq.Fl.& !! openin~'S. (Wall• A. B. 

LHR C'. and D> 
INTERIOR 

I ENTIRE HOUSE. FINAL CLEANING FOR LEAD 
Ei''TIRF. HOUSE CUi1NINC-fiNALCl.EANINC FOR L£AQ 
Clean ~ntir~ hou~ includtn& all nooN (include mail\ basement nOOf). window 
sills & uouahs accordina to th~ ~Mabllshcd l~ad sar~y rt&u14tiOM (i.~ HEPA 
\ncuum flild "-CI clennin.a procedures). 

L.IIR ENTER lOR: P'c:rim<ter pain! chipsfdcbris & oth~r work areas.~ this 
inch;dc:s Paint Chips Pri<W to the !illl1 or"orl. and any highly 'tlisibl~ area or 
pamt~:htp d~·btis. Gtnt'11111A"bn).Uousc l'crimclCt On1y Notr; this. wowld 
mdudc ocher dcbn,; suc-h ~ Jl!~lt' lmh. boules. cle. aJol\a lhc PMmc:t.c'f or 
I tOUS<r or OChcf ""or\ arcu. 
LIVISC ROOM 

PAINT INTERIOR 
-:::--1 Prep and p3int window sill on SO\l1h wall. approx • .llL Sq.Ft. (Wall 

l.IIK lA) 

OINI111G R00,\1 

I' A INT INTt:RIOit 

L11 R } •rep and poin1 existing mdio1or completely, approx . ...lD... Sq.Fl. 

KITCHEl' 

DOORS INTERIOR 

l wRl lnsJall new $lf>P' on <nlry rrom living room (10181..1...) (Wall D) 

PAINT INTERIOR 

(cost to replace with wood shingles too high)

(color to match existing)



9951 

$951 

6130 

6 132 

9.950 

9951 

9.950 

9953 

8200 

8 221 

em 

9.950 

9953 

9.9 50 

9 951 

9950 

9 951 

9.150 

9951 

1.150 

9953 

6.100 

6 103 

$500.00 

$750.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$2,000.00 

l'rcp and J'.IIOI wuth ""'"· ca\t v..tll tloor casiny.. a!ld ~.:omplete 
IIIR •nh.;nur ul \\,Ill n.hm~;l\ c1on V.\.'\1 v.atl • .;tpprox _JJ._.IQ_ Sql·t ('W.III\ 

'\.II 1>1 
l~.:p ;md (l31ftl cnllh: room. r\Ccpl purttons of room mc:nuoned •n 
aho;e I IIR u,-m, appro' U!L ~ F1 

P\,TR\ 

CABINETRY 

Rcmo~e C:"\1\t•nj huJit·•n "Ill to~h1Mt d!JQt'\ on 'iOUlh ~o~oall lake Otf\ltc Mtd 
LIIR rcmo~~:" 01l11orf.a~.c \:IJ\I:'rtn¥(1'hunl or um11h) from door ~urliiiCC'~ Rcfinntl ""llh 

l."llhl.-t f'i'.unt nr \llfn•~h. hol'n4.:UY~I'tt:l') t;hO•t-: Re·h.sn6'. doors • \\all 1\) 

Ll tl{ 

IIIR 

LHR 

UIR 

UIR 

IIIR 

UIR 

LHR 

LIIR 

PAINT INTF.Ili Ofl 

Prep and paint cntm.: all wall\, ceiling and v.indow trim. approx. 
250 So 11 IW,oll< All. C. and 01 
STAIRWt~LL·lnd noor 
I' A INT 11\TfRIOII 

Prep a1\d p:unt \undo" CJ\mg on nonh ''all. appro' ~ Sq Ft 
(\\all() 

II ALL -llld f -.,. 

DOOR!. I' TFRIOR 

lnSiall ,.,.. jamb> on doo11 on the east and "est "'ails. (tOOII .,L) 
(Walls B. 0) 

Install,.,.. stops on doon on the,..,, "all. (tOtai..L) (Wall B) 

PAINT INTER IOR 

Prep and p\linl door casina on east and >west walls and cabinet 
eosin~ ond <h<lron wcs1 "all, approx . ..lQ_ Sq.Ft. (Wall B.D) 
N£ BF.DROOM (N I) • 2nd noor 

PAINT INTERIOR 

Prep nnd paint exi\tlllJ:l radiator' cumplclcly and closet rail and shelf. 
appro\ . ..lQ_ Sq I 1 (Wall B) 
SE Ut:OR00\1 t•ll· lnd floor 

PAl 'IT I'TF.RIOR 

Prep and paon1 O\ISton¥ rod•aU>< complet<l). approx. _!.Q._ Sq.Ft 

S\\ BEOR00\1 (Ol)olod F1oo< 

PAINT II\ TERIOR 

Prep and pain1 e\lstong radiator complete I). approx. _!.Q._ Sq.Ft 

BATIIROOM ·llld noor 
PAINT INTER IOR 

!Prep and paint window sill, and c.\isting radiator completely. 
(approx . .llL Sq. Ft. (Wall C) 

STAIRWELL · Ouemt'nl 

F INIS II CA iti'F.NTilY 

ln,t.lll full kn~th h~o.';J\ ~ rubbe-r tre-ad \\ ith nosing on all steps 

ln)t.lll rubb..·r tr~o.•.uh "11h adllc~l\~ 



8.200 

8 .202 
$600.00 

9.950 

9951 
$800.00 

8.500 

8 523 
$3,500.00 

9 .950 

9 .953 

$300.00 

15.100 - $1 ,800.00 HH 
Coa~o~r-.«io• K~in SUiboTOtal: 

g,ooo.oo 

TOTAL COSTS 

-

DOORS INTERIOR 
' Install a new pn:hung hollo" core Birch door witlh l"tC"'- hardwm on 

LllR 
"'"' "•II (lotal _I_)(Walls B) 
PAI NT INTERIOR 

r-;:;;·~Prtp and paino entirt rO<>m. approx. ~ Sq.Fo. ( Walls A. B. C. 
' •D. •nd Ceilinel 

CELLAR 

I.IIR 

LHR 

Wlt~DOWS 

R~mo\c c-\ist~ng cellar "indo". fNimc and sill and install glass 
blocL. \\ ilh small operating vent in each opening. (tosai _L,_) 

I' AI NT INTERIOR 

Prep and paint all stancions. all interior windows casings on all 
1basemcnt "indows. door jamb on wesr wall. and chutes on east wall 
1aoorox. 100 Sq.F1. (Wall D. Bl 
PLUMBING 

Install a new ENERGY SJAR high efficiency gas firtd 40 gallon 
"ater heater. 

$77,150.00 

BUilDI NG PERMIT iarluditl& iluc•Uing •II rt"quirf'd s·mokc •nd CO dti.«lors "'•""'" 
~"'"'~~ ........................ - ... ~ .. ,a.w--......,.._~ 

r m.olO.OO 

OF'fiCE USE ONL \' 

OEMOLITION·OEBRlS REMOVAL 

Tk Coorrattor slll•ll rr~nove aU coastructio-D and drmolitloa debris rdattd to t .. e work Pft'!Ormed duriaz rehabllitatloa as it iJ 
II shall ool ~ a llowtd 10 Keu•uble on llu pnmisn. He shall C'lt .. aJI &Ius aad remove all labels .. c1 spots oo tquipmeol r 
in1tslftd. Clna-41!p rtq•iNIM•ts Qall apply lo aU olll1er w.Us. noon. ru turn. or arcu thai have sufftnd in any way (rom the p 
ofl"t contractor cu- subtootracton. 

OF: ,___x:s S 

CO'lM(I'TS: 

$53,800$19,750
$5,600


